SHIPYARD VIKTOR LENAC d.d. Member of Palumbo Group 44

The balance of assets, liabilities and equity by currency is presented below.

31.12.2023 31.12.2024

EUR (1

EUR=7.5345
HRK)

EUR/USD
in EUR

Total EUR

USD or
other

currency in
EUR

Total

Short-term assets 20.799.756 13.922.914 34.722.670 26.707.070 3.764.864 30.471.934
Long-term assets 36.132.439 0 36.132.439 47.230.972 0 47.230.972
Total assets 56.932.195 13.922.914 70.855.109 73.938.042 3.764.864 77.702.906
Short-term liabilities 18.103.492 145.384 18.248.876 19.979.925 31.482 20.011.407
Long-term liabilities 2.728.483 0 2.728.483 2.397.089 0 2.397.089
Total liabilities 20.831.975 145.384 20.977.359 22.377.014 31.482 22.408.496
Equity – Net assets 36.100.220 13.777.530 49.877.750 51.561.028 3.733.382 55.294.410

The sensitivity analysis, assuming a +/- 1% change in the exchange rate, reveals the following impacts:

31.12.2023 31.12.2024

Description

Impact of
exchange rate
change (+1%)
in million EUR

Impact of
exchange rate
change (-1%)
in million EUR

Impact of
exchange rate
change (+1%)
in million EUR

Impact of
exchange rate
change (-1%)
in million EUR

Impact of change - Assets 0,1 -0,1 0,0 0,0
Impact of change - Liabilities 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Net impact on financial position 0,1 -0,1 0,0 0,0

Since 1 January 2023, the Euro has become the national currency in the Republic of Croatia. Exchange rate changes
can, therefore, only affect business transactions related to other currencies in which the Company performed
transactions in 2024, but the balance of assets and liabilities in those other currencies at the end of 2024 are of no
major material significance.

In relation to the situation on the reporting date, if the exchange rate of the national currency against USD/GBP/CHF
were to increase (or weaken) by 1%, assuming that other indicators remain unchanged, according to the Company's